
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:100
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
MST HOLDERS ON DELHI REWARI ROUTE
SUDHA YADAV

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of M.S.T. Holders commute on Delhi- Rewari Section, Station-wise;

(b) the status of punctuality of trains which carry these commuters;

(c) the status of rush in terms of travelling on roof and standing passengers in these trains;

(d) whether these trains are sufficient for these commuters/other passengers in terms of ratio and standards of Railways; and

(e) if not, the reasons for not introducing D.M.U. type train on this section?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)
(a): A statement is attached.
(b): The punctuality performance of trains on Delhi-Rewari section is by and large satisfactory.
(c): No census of this kind has been done. Roof travelling is not allowed and regular checks are conducted to restrict the same.
(d): The existing trains between Rewari-Delhi section are considered sufficient to handle the present level of traffic.
(e): Introduction of additional trains including DMU services on Delhi-Rewari section is presently not feasible due to operational and resource constraints.
Statement referred to in reply to part (a) to Unstarred Question No. 100 by Dr. (Smt.) Sudha Yadav to be answered in Lok Sabha on 24.2.2000 regarding MST holders on Delhi-Rewari Route

 Sl. Name of the    No. of MST
 No. Station         Holders

 1.   New Delhi                    52
 2.   Delhi-Kishanganj             7
 3.   Delhi                       484
 4.   Rewari                      3170
 5.   Khalilpur                   518
 6.   Inchhapuri                  746
 7.   Pataudi Road                2219
 8.   Jataula Jori Samphka  401
 9.   Patli                       514
 10.   Farukhnagar                 191
 11.   Garhi Harsaru Jn.           950
 12.   Basai-Dhankot               290
 13.   Gurgaon                     4042
 14.   Bijwasan                    278
 15. Sahabad Muhammadpur 139
 16.   Palam                       1416
 17.   Delhi Cantt.                1761
 18.   Patel Nagar                 127
 19.   Delhi Sarai Rohilla  37
 20. Sultanpur Kaliawas 191
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